

## WALK FOR VETERANS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I consent to my/my minor child's participation in The American Legion Walk for Veterans on May 27, 2019. I hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless American Legion Post 233 (Elk Grove) (hereafter "Post 233"), its officers, members, agents, volunteers, and assignees (collectively "Releasees") from any and all liability, claims, actions, demands, and judgments arising out of any injury or loss sustained by myself/my minor child in connection with any aspect of the event.

I am age 18 or older and I understand that participating in the Walk for Veterans is a physical activity of which participants should not enter or participate in any manner unless medically and physically able. I assume all risks associated with my/my minor child's participation in the walk, including injuries to person and property, or death, whether caused by negligence or otherwise. In the event of a medical emergency, I assume all costs associated with any treatment required by myself/my minor child. I consent to emergency medical care and transportation in the event of injury to me/my minor child as deemed appropriate by emergency care providers.

I recognize various photographs, video recordings, and other media will be taken during the Walk for Veterans. I agree to grant Post 233 full permission to use any photographs, video recordings, or other media of the event that contain my/my minor child's likeness for the purpose of promoting Post 233 or the Walk for Veterans, or for any purpose deemed appropriate by Post 233.

I have read, fully understand, and voluntarily accept all terms of this Release and Waiver of Liability.  Date:	
If under the age of 18, the parent/legal gua	rdian must read and agree to the terms by signing below.
14 years of age, I attest that he/she will be accoparticipation in the event. I consent to the foregoin The American Legion Walk for Veterans.	minor child participant named above. If my minor child is under mpanied by an adult 18 years of age or older throughout his/her bing terms and grant permission for my minor child to participate
Child's Name	
Parent/Legal Guardian's Printed Name	Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature
Emergency Contact Name	Phone Number:
(Print information clearly)	

Please email the completed and signed Release and Waiver of Liability to <a href="www.elkgrovepost233.com">www.elkgrovepost233.com</a> by May 26 or provide it on May 27 at the check-in table prior to the start of the event. The signed form is required in order to participate.